as determined solely by Director, of all services and activities set forth in this Agreement, City agrees 

to pay Platform Provider an amount not to exceed FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO 

CENTS ($50,000.00) as total compensation, to be paid to Platform Provider as follows:   

4.1.1 TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($25,000.00) shall be payable 

to Platform Provider upon execution of this Agreement and delivery of the Platform. 

4.1.2 TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($25,000.00) shall be payable 

to Platform Provider upon the satisfactory performance of the deliverables set forth in Attachment 

“A”, Viridis Project Plan, as determined by Director’s sole discretion. 

4.2  Platform Provider shall submit invoices to City, in a form acceptable to City, which City shall pay